RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE CITY-WIDE TRAILS MASTER PLAN; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Addison residents were engaged through various methods and mediums including on-line surveys, pop-up events and special-project committee participation in order to identify and formulate the community's vision and goals for continued development of recreation trails within the Town of Addison, the "City-Wide Trails Master Plan".

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the Town of Addison and its residents to adopt the City-Wide Trails Master Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The recitals set forth above are true and correct and are incorporated as if fully set forth herein.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> The future trail network illustrated in and attached as <u>Exhibit A</u>, and The City-Wide Trails Master Plan Report, a copy of which is available at the City Secretary's office, are hereby approved and adopted conjunctively as the City-Wide Trails Master Plan.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect from and after its date of adoption.

DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the Town of Addison, Texas, on this the <u>25th</u> day of <u>MAY</u> 2021.

TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS	
	Joe Chow, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Irma Parker, City Secretary	Brenda N. McDonald, City Attorney

EXHIBIT A

